IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

))

)

)

)

In the Matter of: APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE COMMITTEE ON KEEPING THE RECORD

Administrative Order No. 2005-15

On November 26, 2003, by Administrative Order No. 2003-104, James Bouley, Certified Court Reporter, was appointed as a member to the Committee on Keeping the Record, for a term expiring with the completion of the Committee's work. Mr. Bouley was unable to fulfill his membership term on the Committee and accordingly, on August 12, 2004, Mary S. Meyer was appointed to complete his unexpired term by Administrative Order No. 2004-59. On January 26, 2005, Ms. Meyer resigned from the Committee.

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 2003-104, the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court is responsible for appointing members of the Committee on Keeping the Record. Therefore, after due consideration,

IT IS ORDERED that Scott Coniam, Certified Court Reporter, is appointed to the Committee on Keeping the Record to complete the unexpired term of James Bouley.

Dated this 17th day of February, 2005.

CHARLES E. JONES Chief Justice